

Central Election Board

Rudeloffweg 25/27, 14195 Berlin +49 (0)30 838 — 55110 geschaeftsstelle-zwv@zuv.fu-berlin.de www.fu-berlin.de/zwv No. 16/24 from May 23, 2024

Official Announcement of the Official Results from the Election of Doctoral Council Members at Freie Universität Berlin on May 15, 2024

Following the evaluation of the voting documents and in the absence of any objections submitted to the Office of the Central Election Board by the end of the corresponding deadline, the preliminary election results as published in the Central Election Board's Official Announcement No. 14/24 from May 16, 2024 (Official Announcement of the Preliminary Results from the Election of Doctoral Council Members at Freie Universität Berlin on May 15, 2024) are hereby considered official and final.

The Office of the Central Election Board shall provide any additional information as required. More information, as well as the relevant legal basis for these elections, can be found at: www.fuberlin.de/zwv/vorschriften (currently only available in German).

Demiri
Office of the Central Election
Board